

CNR No.WBPU01-002153-2023.

In the Court of A.D.J, 2nd Court [Spl. Court under POCSO Act], Purulia.
Sessions (Spl.) Case No.61 of 2023

[Balarampur P.S. Case No.84, dt.19.08.2023, U/s.341/325/326/307/302/201 IPC & S.4/6, POCSO Act]

Or. No.01
Dt.21.08.23

Received the case record from the court of Ld. CJM, Purulia along with Order sheet dt.20.08.2023, passed by Ld. CJM (in-charge), Purulia.

Along with the order sheet dt.20.08.2023, received the original Written FIR, dt.19.08.2023 & the Formal FIR dt.19.08.2023 of Balarampur P.S. Case No.84, dt.19.08.2023, U/s.341/325/326/307/302/201 IPC & S.4/6, POCSO Act, against accused Bhola Singh, S/o. Lt. Mohan Singh.

The I.O has also produced the Redacted Copies of those documents and the original written FIR, etc are kept in the case record in sealed envelope to maintain privacy of the V.G.

Perused the same.

Registered the case. Note in the Court Diary.

The accused person has not yet been arrested.

To 05.09.2023 for report in final form.

D/c. by me
Judge

ADJ, 2nd Court, Purulia.
[Spl. Court under POCSO Act]
J.O. Code : WB00673.

Contd.