

**In the Court of A.D.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court [Spl. Court under POCSO Act], Purulia.**  
**Sessions (Spl.) Case No.61 of 2023**

**[Balarampur P.S. Case No.84, dt.19.08.2023, U/s.341/325/326/307/302/201 IPC & S.4/6, POCSO Act]**

**Or. No.03 (later)**

**Dt.25.08.23**

The case record is put up today on prayer of the prosecution.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. R. S. Tripathi is present.

Today the I.O. of this case has also prayed for necessary permission for Medico Legal Examination of the accused Bhola Singh and to pass an order upon the Superintendent of Deben Mahato Medical College and Hospital for conducting the same.

Perused the materials in the case record. Heard Ld. Spl. P.P. Considered.

Considering the nature of the present case the instant prayer of the I.O. for Medico Legal Examination of the accused Bhola Singh is hereby allowed.

The Superintendent of Deben Mahato Medical College & Hospital, Purulia is hereby requested to make arrangement for Medico Legal Examination of **accused Bhola Singh on the date fixed by him.**

**Said accused Bhola Singh is now in Police Custody till 28.08.2023.**

**S.I, Malay Rajak of Balarampur P.S, the I.O of this case, is hereby directed to produce said accused Bhola Singh before the Superintendent of Deben Mahato Medical College & Hospital, Purulia for Medico Legal Examination of accused Bhola Singh, on the date as fixed by the Superintendent of said Hospital for his Medico Legal Examination.**

**Let a copy of this order be sent to S.I, Malay Rajak of Balarampur P.S, the I.O of this case, through O.C. Balarampur P.S., for information and for taking necessary steps.**

**Let a copy of this order also be sent to the Superintendent of Deben Mahato Medical College & Hospital, Purulia for information and for taking necessary steps.**

**To date (28.08.2023).**

D/c. by me  
Judge

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
[Spl. Court under POCSO Act]  
**J.O. Code : WB00673.**

Contd.