

Sessions (Spl) Case No- 61/2023

Order No 04.

Dt.28-08-2023

Accused **Bhola Singh** has been produced before this court from P.C along with Forwarding Report, Accused Challan, Medical Examination Report, 01 Seizure list dt.23.08.2023 and another 02 Seizure lists both of dt.25.08.2023

Accused Bhola Singh is taken into custody.

Seen. Let those document be kept with the case record.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from P.C and for further order.

Ld. Spl P.P is present.

No bail petition is filed.

Since the accused person is not represented by any Lawyer before this court to contest the case.

Secretary, DLSA, Purulia, is hereby requested to appoint an advocate for providing free legal aid to said accused who is in custody.

To 05.09.2023 for production of the accused person and for I.O's Report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Purulia for information and for taking necessary step.

Accused **Bhola Singh** is hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00673)**