

S.C(Spl) Case No. - 61/2023

Or. No.14.

Dt.18-11-2023

Accused **Bhola Singh** is produced from J.C.

Ld. Spl.P.P Mr. R.S. Tripathy is present.

Today is fixed for production of accused **Bhola singh** from J.C and for Report in Final Form.

Received a Supplementary Case Record from the Court of Ld. C.J.M, Purulia along with Charge Sheet being No.108/2023, dt.07.11.2023 U/s.341/325/326/307/302/201 I.P.C & S.4/6 of POCSO Act, 2012, submitted by the I.O of this case, against the sole accused person namely, Bhola Singh S/o- Lt. Mohan Singh.

The I.O has also submitted Redacted Copy of Charge Sheet and the original Charge Sheet is kept in the case record in sealed cover to maintain privacy of the V.G and the Redacted Copy is kept open in the case record.

Along with the Charge Sheet, the I.O. has filed the copies of the related documents as per provision of Section-173(5) Cr.P.C

Perused the materials on record as well as in the C.D. Considered.

C.S. is hereby accepted. **Cognizance is taken.**

Let the supplementary case record and C.S. be tagged with the case record.

To 19.12.2023 for production of the accused person from J.C and for supply of copy U/s.207 Cr.P.C.

Accused **Bhola Singh** is hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**
(J.O Code:WB00673)