

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.61/2023

Or. No.17.

Dt.06-03-2024

Sole accused **Bhola Singh** is produced from J.C.

Ld Spl. P.P Mr. R.S Tripathy is present today.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from J.C and for consideration of charge.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person files a petition and prays for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer for an adjournment filed by the defence side is hereby allowed today.

Fix 16-05-2024 for production of the accused person from J.C and for consideration of charge.

Accused **Bhola Singh** is hereby remanded to J.C till next dated.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00673)