

Sessions (Spl.) Case No. 61 of 2023

Ord. No. 03.
dt. 03.01.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

The sole accused person namely Bhola Singh is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till 21.04.2025.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira. Two witnesses are present and discharged without examination on the prayer of Ld. Defence counsel.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21.04.2025, 22.04.2025 and 23.04.2025 for production of accused person and evidence of prosecution side.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses and Alamats if any on the date fixed.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.